TOYOTA
Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Inc.
19001 South Western Avenue
Torrance, CA 90501
(310) 468-4000
To: All Toyota Dealer Principals, General Managers, Service Managers, and Parts Managers
Subject: Safety Recall F0R – Remedy Notification
Certain 2012 – 2014 Model Year Prius V

• The noted parts have been placed on MAC at the launch of the campaign, the ordering process for some
parts may change as the parts inventory situation changes, refer to the MAC/DOS report for the most up-
to-date parts ordering information.
S a f e t y  R e c a l l  F 0 R  -  D  -  P a g e  | 6
Vehicles Emission Recall Proof of Correction Form (California only)
As this Safety Recall includes emission related parts, California dealers are requested to fill out the Vehicle Emissions
Recall – Proof of Correction form after repairs have been completed.  The vehicle owner may require this form for
vehicle registration renewal.  It is important to note that the forms are an official state document and blank
forms must be secured to prevent misuse.  Booklets can be ordered from the MDC (material number 00410-
92007).
Please complete the form and provide it to the owner.  The first non-
completed VINs will be submitted to the California state DMV by
October 25, 2015. If the vehicle owner’s warranty claim will not be
processed and paid prior to this date, please be sure to complete a
form and provide it to a California owner.
Media Contacts
It is imperative that all media contacts (local and national) receive a consistent message.  In this regard, all media
contacts must be directed to Cindy Knight (310) 468-2170 in Toyota Corporate Communications. (Please do not
provide this number to customers.  Please provide this contact to only media associates.)
Customer Contacts
Customers who receive the owner letter may contact your dealership with questions regarding the letter and/or Safety
Recall remedy.  Please welcome them to your dealership and answer any questions that they may have. A Q&A is
provided to assure a consistent message is communicated.
Customers with additional questions or concerns are asked to please contact the Toyota Customer Experience Center
(1-888-270-9371).
Campaign Designation Decoder
E 0 A
Year Campaign is Launched
8 = 2008
9 = 2009
A = 2010
B = 2011
C = 2012
D = 2013
E = 2014
F = 2015
Etc...
Repair Phase
1st  Campaign = A
2nd  Campaign = B
3rd  Campaign = C
4th  Campaign = D
5th  Campaign = E
6th  Campaign = F
7th Campaign = G
8th Campaign = H
9th  Campaign = I
Etc...
Current Campaign Letter
for this year
0 = Remedy
1 = Interim (Remedy
not yet available) “1”
will change to “0” when
the Remedy is
available
Examples:
A0D = Launched in 2010, Remedy Phase, 4th Campaign Launched in 2010
C1B = Launched in 2012, Interim Phase, 2nd   Campaign Launched in 2012
E0A = Launched in 2014, Remedy Phase, 1st  Campaign Launched in 2013
Please review this entire package with your Service and Parts staff to familiarize them with the proper step-
by-step procedures required to implement this Safety Recall.
Thank you for your cooperation.
TOYOTA MOTOR SALES, U.S.A., INC.
Page 1 of 2
© 2015 Toyota Motor Sales, USA
Safety Recall F0R – Remedy Notification
Certain 2012 - 2014 Model Year Prius V Vehicles
Software Update for Motor Generator ECU and Power Management ECU
Customer Frequently Asked Questions
Published July 30, 2015
Q1: What is the condition?